
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4001 Scruffy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debra L. BaxSun  

4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4004 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4005 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  

08  inch jump height 16

8001 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8002 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8003 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8004 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8006 Credit Schipperke Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

8007 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8008 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

8009 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki MyersSun  

8010 Shortstop All American Dog/Mixed Bree bari boersmaSat  Sun  

8011 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

8013 Nani Poodle Melody MichelSun  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

8015 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8016 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

8017 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 20

12001 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12002 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12003 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

12004 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

12005 Rudy Miniature American Shepherd Patsy NeedhamSat  

12006 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenSat  Sun  

12007 Luke Miniature Schnauzer Leonna PriceSat  Sun  

12008 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12009 Ozzie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

12010 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12011 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12012 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12013 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12014 Ice English Cocker Spaniel Le KubowSat  

12015 Hotshot All American/Mixed Breed Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  



12018 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12019 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 23

16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16002 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16004 Raven Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

16005 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16007 Ora All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marylyn FullenSun  

16008 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16009 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16010 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16011 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16013 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16014 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSun  

16015 Pilot Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Christine DanielsSun  

16016 Buckaroo Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

16017 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonSat  Sun  

16018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

16019 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16020 Avery Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

16021 Zeba Border Collie Diana WalkerSun  

16022 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16029 Nola Border Collie Hank JohnsonSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 23

20001 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20002 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20003 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20004 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20005 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20006 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20007 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSun  

20008 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20009 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20011 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20012 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantSat  Sun  

20013 Ace English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

20014 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20015 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20018 Scooter All American Dog/Mixed Bree Laure GolembiewskiSat  



20019 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20020 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

20021 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSun  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20023 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8012 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 1

16023 Daisy Australian Shepherd Amanda GuthrieSun  

20  inch jump height 6

20025 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Sun  

20026 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

20027 Tonka Labrador Derek BerrySun  

20028 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

20029 Ellie Border Collie Noellyn PinedaSat  Sun  

20030 DREAM Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 3

8018 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

8019 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8020 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 1

12021 Yuki All American Dog/Mixed Bree Robert FremeauSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16024 Karma English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

16025 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 2

20031 Luca German Shepherd Dog Patricia LiuSat  

20032 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSun  

24  inch jump height 2

24004 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSun  

24005 Tollie Collie Elizabeth MagnottaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 6
4001 Scruffy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debra L. BaxSun  

4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4004 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4005 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4006 Marzi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  

08  inch jump height 16
8001 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8002 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8003 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8004 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8006 Credit Schipperke Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

8007 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8008 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

8009 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki MyersSun  

8010 Shortstop All American Dog/Mixed Bree bari boersmaSat  Sun  

8011 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

8012 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8013 Nani Poodle Melody MichelSun  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

8015 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8017 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12002 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12003 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

12004 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

12005 Rudy Miniature American Shepherd Patsy NeedhamSat  

12006 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenSat  Sun  

12008 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12009 Ozzie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

12010 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12011 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12012 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12013 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12014 Ice English Cocker Spaniel Le KubowSat  

12015 Hotshot All American/Mixed Breed Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12018 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  



12019 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 22
16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16002 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16004 Raven Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

16005 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16007 Ora All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marylyn FullenSun  

16008 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16009 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16010 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16011 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16013 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16014 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSun  

16015 Pilot Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Christine DanielsSun  

16016 Buckaroo Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

16017 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonSat  Sun  

16018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

16019 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16020 Avery Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

16022 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16029 Nola Border Collie Hank JohnsonSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 23
20001 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20002 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20003 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20004 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20005 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20006 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20007 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSun  

20008 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20009 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20011 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20012 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantSat  Sun  

20013 Ace English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

20014 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20015 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

20016 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20018 Scooter All American Dog/Mixed Bree Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20019 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20020 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

20021 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSun  



20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20023 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3
24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8016 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1
12007 Luke Miniature Schnauzer Leonna PriceSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 2
16021 Zeba Border Collie Diana WalkerSun  

16023 Daisy Australian Shepherd Amanda GuthrieSun  

20  inch jump height 5
20025 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Sun  

20026 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

20027 Tonka Labrador Derek BerrySun  

20029 Ellie Border Collie Noellyn PinedaSat  Sun  

20030 DREAM Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8018 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

8019 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8020 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 1
12021 Yuki All American Dog/Mixed Bree Robert FremeauSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 4
16024 Karma English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

16025 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Piper English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4
20028 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

20031 Luca German Shepherd Dog Patricia LiuSat  

20032 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSun  

20035 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24004 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSun  

24005 Tollie Collie Elizabeth MagnottaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 1
8008 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Open

12  inch jump height 4
12003 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Ex/Mst

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12012 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Open

12018 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Novice

16  inch jump height 12
16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16010 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16028 Hops All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16013 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Open

16025 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 14
20015 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Open

20003 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Novice

20004 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Ex/Mst

20006 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

20009 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20012 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantSat  Ex/Mst

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Ex/Mst

20025 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Ex/Mst

20030 DREAM Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Novice

20033 Sable All American Dog/Mixed Bree Evelyn LivelySat  Novice

20034 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Novice

20035 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Novice

20036 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Ex/Mst

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 1
8008 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-PiperSun  

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSun  

12009 Ozzie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

12012 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12015 Hotshot All American/Mixed Breed Bari BoersmaSun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

16  inch jump height 10
16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16010 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16011 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16017 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonSun  

16019 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16021 Zeba Border Collie Diana WalkerSun  

16025 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSun  

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

20  inch jump height 17
20003 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSun  

20004 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSun  

20005 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20006 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20007 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSun  

20009 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

20012 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantSun  

20014 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20015 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSun  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20025 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSun  

20028 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

20030 DREAM Bearded Collie Patricia CahillSun  

20034 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20035 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSun  

20036 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

08  inch jump height 1

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  

12  inch jump height 2

12008 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

16  inch jump height 3

16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16009 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  

20  inch jump height 1

20026 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier San Diego Rhodesian Ridgeback Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8013 Nani Poodle Melody MichelSun  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSun  

12  inch jump height 3
12002 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12008 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

16  inch jump height 3
16001 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16009 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSun  

20  inch jump height 4
20001 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20005 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20007 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSun  

20026 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSun  


